Spring 2022 Speedo Sectionals Central Zone Section 3
Indiana University Natatorium
Thursday, March 31, 2022
Finals Time Line

Clear Pool
National Anthem
Awards Men's 200 Meter Freestyle Relay
Event #2 Womens's 800 Meter Freestyle Parade A Finalists
Awards Womens's 800 Meter Freestyle
Event #3 Women's 200 Meter Backstroke C Finals
B Finals
Parade A Finalists
D Finals
Awards Women's 200 Meter Backstroke
Event #4 Men's 200 Meter Backstroke C Finals
B Finals
Parade A Finalists
D Finals
Awards Men's 200 Meter Backstroke
Event #5 Women's 50 Meter Freestyle C Finals
B Finals
Parade A Finalists
D Finals
P2 Finals
Awards Women's 50 Meter Freestyle
Awards Women's 50 Meter Freestyle - P2
Event #6 Men's 50 Meter Freestyle C Finals
B Finals
Parade A Finalists
D Finals
Awards Men's 50 Meter Freestyle
Event #7 Mens 1500 Meter Freestyle Parade A Finalists
Awards Mens 1500 Meter Freestyle
Event #8 Women's 200 Meter Breaststroke C Finals
B Finals
Parade A Finalists
D Finals
Awards Women's 200 Meter Breaststroke
Event #9 Men's 200 Meter Breaststroke C Finals
B Finals
Parade A Finalists
D Finals
Awards Men's 200 Meter Breaststroke
10 Minute Relay Break
Event # 10 Women's 800 Meter Freestyle Relay

200 Meter Medley Relays (Prelims) and 400 Meter Freestyle Relays (Finals)

Relay cards for the Women's 800 Meter Freestyle Relay due ONLINE by 6:29 PM

End of Session

Online scratch box CLOSES at 6:00pm for Friday's Events

Online positive Check-in DEADLINE is 6:00pm for

800 Meter Freestyle Relays will be swum fastest to slowest.

Relay cards for the Women's and Men's 200 Meter Medley Relay

Friday Morning are Due ONLINE by 8:00 am

5:15 PM
5:28 PM

5:30 PM

5:32 PM
5:43 PM

5:45 PM
5:48 PM
5:51 PM
5:55 PM
5:58 PM

5:59 PM
6:02 PM
6:05 PM
6:09 PM
6:12 PM

6:13 PM
6:14 PM
6:15 PM
6:17 PM
6:18 PM
6:20 PM
6:21 PM

6:21 PM
6:22 PM
6:23 PM
6:25 PM
6:26 PM

6:27 PM
6:46 PM

6:48 PM
6:52 PM
6:55 PM
7:00 PM
7:03 PM

7:04 PM
7:07 PM
7:11 PM
7:15 PM
7:18 PM
7:19 PM
7:29 PM

7:48 PM

Awards for the Women's 800 Meter Freestyle Relay will be at the beginning of finals tomorrow.



Spring 2022 Speedo Sectionals Central Zone Section 3
Indiana University Natatorium
Thursday, March 31, 2022
Distance Freestyle Heat Schedule

The fastest heat each of the Women's 800 and Men's 1500 meter freestyle will be swum in
their normal place during finals. The slowest heats will be swum following the prelims, after
the relays, alternating heats of women and men. The prelim heats will be swum fastest to
slowest.

Fastest heat of each will be swum with finals
Event # 2 Women's 800 Meter Freestyle 1 FINALS
Event#7 Men's 1500 Meter Freestyle 1 FINALS

Please note that there will be NO break between events before the 800's beqin.

Heat #
Event #2 Women's 800 Meter Freestyle 2 11:56 AM
Event #7 Men's 1500 Meter Freestyle 2 12:06 PM
Event #2 Women's 800 Meter Freestyle 3 12:24 PM
Event #7 Men's 1500 Meter Freestyle 3 12:33 PM
Event #7 Men's 1500 Meter Freestyle 4 12:51 PM
Event #7 Men's 1500 Meter Freestyle 5 1:08 PM

End of session. 1:26 PM



Spring 2022 Speedo Sectionals Central Zone Section 3
Indiana University Natatorium
Thursday, March 31, 2022
Prelim Time Line

No. of Heats

Event # 3 Women's 200 Meter Backstroke 14
Event # 4 Men's 200 Meter Backstroke 10
Event # 5 Women's 50 Meter Freestyle 19
Event # 6 Men's 50 Meter Freestyle 19
Event#8  Women's 200 Meter Breaststroke 10
Event# 9 Men's 200 Meter Breaststroke 10
Event #1 Men's 200 Meter Freestyle Relay 4
Events #2/7 Women's 800/Men's 1500 Meter Freestyle Starts™**

End of Prelim Session
First heat of Time Trials
*** W800/M1500 Meter Freestyle Heat Schedule to be posted

Time Trial Entries (Done Through OME) close at 12:00 PM

9:00 AM

9:43 AM

10:09 AM

10:25 AM

10:39 AM

11:11 AM

11:40 AM

11:56 AM

1:26 PM

1:41 PM

Time Trials will start 15 minutes after the prelim session ends.

Relay cards for the Men's 200 Meter Freestyle Relay due ONLINE by 10:40 AM

All relay heats will be swum in prelims slowest to fastest.



Estimated Pre-Scratch Time Line

Spring 2022 Speedo Sectionals Central Zone Section 3
Indiana University Natatorium
March 31 - April 3, 2022

Thursday, March 31, 2022
3 W 200m Backstroke

4 M 200m Backstroke

5 W 50m Freestyle

6 M 50m Freestyle

8 W 200m Breaststroke

9 M 200m Breaststroke

1 M 200m Freestyle Relay

2 W 800m Freestyle/
7 M 1500m Freestyle

Thursday's Prelim Events End

Saturday, April 2, 2022

21 W 200m Freestyle Relay
22 W 100m Backstroke

23 M 100m Backstroke

24 W 400m Freestyle

25 M 400m Freestyle

26 W 100m Breaststroke
27 M 100m Breaststroke
28 W 200m Butterfly

29 M 200m Butterfly

Saturday's Prelim Events End

Friday, April 1, 2022
14 9:00 AM 11 W 200m Medley Relay
10 9:43 AM 12 M 200m Medley Relay
19 10:09 AM 13 W 200m Freestyle
19 10:25 AM 14 M 200m Freestyle
10 10:39 AM 15 W 100m Butterfly
10 11:11 AM 16 M 100m Butterfly
4 11:40 AM 17 W 400m Individual Medley
6 11:56 AM 18 M 400m Individual Medley
Friday's Prelim Events End
1:26 PM
Sunday, April 3, 2022
4 9:00 AM 33 W 200m Individual Medley
18 9:11 AM 34 M 200m Individual Medley
18 9:47 AM 37 W 100m Freestyle
8 10:21 AM 38 M 100m Freestyle
9 11:01 AM 31 W 400m Medley Relay
14 11:42 AM 32 M 400m Medley Relay
14 12:06 PM 35 W 1500m Freestyle/
36 M 800m Freestyle
6 12:28 PM
8 12:44 PM

1:05 PM Sunday's Prelim Events End

9:00 AM

92:12 AM

9:27 AM

10:06 AM

10:44 AM

11:10 AM

11:36 AM

12:15 PM

12:57 PM

9:00 AM

9:45 AM

10:27 AM

10:54 AM

11:17 AM

11:37 AM

11:59 AM

1:32 PM
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