#### Spring 2022 Speedo Sectionals Central Zone Section 3 Indiana University Natatorium Thursday, March 31, 2022 Finals Time Line

Clear Pool National Anthem			5:15 PM 5:28 PM
Awards	Men's 200 Meter Freestyle Relay		5:30 PM
Event #2 <i>Awards</i>	Womens's 800 Meter Freestyle Womens's 800 Meter Freestyle	Parade A Finalists	5:32 PM <b>5:43 PM</b>
Event #3	Women's 200 Meter Backstroke	C Finals B Finals Parade A Finalists D Finals	5:45 PM 5:48 PM 5:51 PM 5:55 PM
Awards	Women's 200 Meter Backstroke		5:58 PM
Event #4	Men's 200 Meter Backstroke	C Finals B Finals Parade A Finalists D Finals	5:59 PM 6:02 PM 6:05 PM 6:09 PM
Awards	Men's 200 Meter Backstroke		6:12 PM
Event #5	Women's 50 Meter Freestyle	C Finals B Finals Parade A Finalists D Finals P2 Finals	6:13 PM 6:14 PM 6:15 PM 6:17 PM 6:18 PM
Awards Awards	Women's 50 Meter Freestyle Women's 50 Meter Freestyle - P2		6:20 PM 6:21 PM
Event #6	Men's 50 Meter Freestyle	C Finals B Finals Parade A Finalists D Finals	6:21 PM 6:22 PM 6:23 PM 6:25 PM
Awards	Men's 50 Meter Freestyle	DTINAIS	6:26 PM
Event #7 <b>Awards</b>	Mens 1500 Meter Freestyle <i>Mens 1500 Meter Freestyle</i>	Parade A Finalists	6:27 PM <b>6:46 PM</b>
Event #8	Women's 200 Meter Breaststroke	C Finals B Finals Parade A Finalists D Finals	6:48 PM 6:52 PM 6:55 PM 7:00 PM
Awards	Women's 200 Meter Breaststroke		7:03 PM
Event #9 <i>Awards</i>	Men's 200 Meter Breaststroke Men's 200 Meter Breaststroke	C Finals B Finals Parade A Finalists D Finals	7:04 PM 7:07 PM 7:11 PM 7:15 PM <b>7:18 PM</b>
	10 Minute Relay Break		7:19 PM
Event # 10	Women's 800 Meter Freestyle Relay		7:29 PM
	End of Session		7:48 PM
Online scratch box CLOSES at 6:00pm for Friday's Events			
Online positive Check-in DEADLINE is 6:00pm for 200 Meter Medley Relays (Prelims) and 400 Meter Freestyle Relays (Finals)			
Relay cards for the Women's 800 Meter Freestyle Relay due ONLINE by 6:29 PM 800 Meter Freestyle Relays will be swum fastest to slowest.			

Relay cards for the Women's and Men's 200 Meter Medley Relay Friday Morning are Due ONLINE by 8:00 am

# Spring 2022 Speedo Sectionals Central Zone Section 3 Indiana University Natatorium Thursday, March 31, 2022 Distance Freestyle Heat Schedule

The fastest heat each of the Women's 800 and Men's 1500 meter freestyle will be swum in their normal place during finals. The slowest heats will be swum following the prelims, after the relays, alternating heats of women and men. The prelim heats will be swum fastest to slowest.

Fastest heat o	of each will be swum with finals		
Event # 2	Women's 800 Meter Freestyle	1	FINALS
Event # 7	Men's 1500 Meter Freestyle	1	FINALS

## Please note that there will be NO break between events before the 800's begin.

Event #2	Women's 800 Meter Freestyle	Heat # 2	11:56 AM
Event #7	Men's 1500 Meter Freestyle	2	12:06 PM
Event #2	Women's 800 Meter Freestyle	3	12:24 PM
Event #7	Men's 1500 Meter Freestyle	3	12:33 PM
Event #7	Men's 1500 Meter Freestyle	4	12:51 PM
Event #7	Men's 1500 Meter Freestyle	5	1:08 PM
	End of session.		1:26 PM

# Spring 2022 Speedo Sectionals Central Zone Section 3 Indiana University Natatorium Thursday, March 31, 2022 Prelim Time Line

No. of Heats

Event # 3	Women's 200 Meter Backstroke	14	9:00 AM
Event # 4	Men's 200 Meter Backstroke	10	9:43 AM
Event # 5	Women's 50 Meter Freestyle	19	10:09 AM
Event # 6	Men's 50 Meter Freestyle	19	10:25 AM
Event # 8	Women's 200 Meter Breaststroke	10	10:39 AM
Event # 9	Men's 200 Meter Breaststroke	10	11:11 AM
Event #1	Men's 200 Meter Freestyle Relay	4	11:40 AM
Events #2/7	Women's 800/Men's 1500 Meter Freestyle Starts***		11:56 AM
	End of Prelim Session		1:26 PM
	First heat of Time Trials		1:41 PM

\*\*\* W800/M1500 Meter Freestyle Heat Schedule to be posted

Time Trial Entries (Done Through OME) close at 12:00 PM Time Trials will start 15 minutes after the prelim session ends.

Relay cards for the Men's 200 Meter Freestyle Relay due ONLINE by 10:40 AM All relay heats will be swum in prelims slowest to fastest.

#### Estimated Pre-Scratch Time Line

## Spring 2022 Speedo Sectionals Central Zone Section 3 Indiana University Natatorium March 31 - April 3, 2022

Thursday, March 31, 2022		
3 W 200m Backstroke	14	9:00 AM
4 M 200m Backstroke	10	9:43 AM
5 W 50m Freestyle	19	10:09 AM
6 M 50m Freestyle	19	10:25 AM
8 W 200m Breaststroke	10	10:39 AM
9 M 200m Breaststroke	10	11:11 AM
1 M 200m Freestyle Relay	4	11:40 AM
2 W 800m Freestyle/ 7 M 1500m Freestyle	6	11:56 AM
Thursday's Prelim Events End		1:26 PM

#### Friday, April 1, 2022

11 W 200m Medley Relay	4	9:00 AM
12 M 200m Medley Relay	5	9:12 AM
13 W 200m Freestyle	15	9:27 AM
14 M 200m Freestyle	16	10:06 AM
15 W 100m Butterfly	17	10:44 AM
16 M 100m Butterfly	19	11:10 AM
17 W 400m Individual Medley	7	11:36 AM
18 M 400m Individual Medley	8	12:15 PM
Friday's Prelim Events End		12:57 PM

### Saturday, April 2, 2022

21 W 200m Freestyle Relay	4	9:00 AM
22 W 100m Backstroke	18	9:11 AM
23 M 100m Backstroke	18	9:47 AM
24 W 400m Freestyle	8	10:21 AM
25 M 400m Freestyle	9	11:01 AM
26 W 100m Breaststroke	14	11:42 AM
27 M 100m Breaststroke	14	12:06 PM
28 W 200m Butterfly	6	12:28 PM
29 M 200m Butterfly	8	12:44 PM
Saturday's Prelim Events End		1:05 PM

33 W 200m Individual Medley	16	9:00 AM
34 M 200m Individual Medley	16	9:45 AM
37 W 100m Freestyle	20	10:27 AM
38 M 100m Freestyle	18	10:54 AM
31 W 400m Medley Relay	4	11:17 AM
32 M 400m Medley Relay	4	11:37 AM
35 W 1500m Freestyle/ 36 M 800m Freestyle	7	11:59 AM

Sunday's Prelim Events End

1:32 PM